

919 8th Street Waukegan, Illinois 60085 www.roberticommunityhouse.org



833 South Lincoln Ave Waukegan, Illinois 60085 www.roberticulinarypathway.org

Board of Directors

February 22, 2022

Pam Fisher

Chair

Dear Editor,

Kevin Hodges

Miller Cooper & Co., Ltd.

Treasurer

Roberti Community House would like to express its infinite gratitude for support

received from Help them to Hope, Inc.

Katie Gentry, DVM

Care Animal Hospital

Secretary

For over 10 years, Roberti Community House has been a safe place for the youth in our community to gather. Your support allows Roberti Community House to continue to offer free drop-in programs, a meal, and a place to just have fun year-

round. Especially when they need it the most, during summer and school breaks.

Danish Ismail

Synergia, Retired Member at Large

Thank you to your readers' continued support of this important fundraiser organizations such as Roberti Community House will continue to meet the most pressing needs of our local community. We greatly appreciate your support!

Edgar Navarro Waukegan Police

Department

Member at Large

Sincerely,

Maribeth Roberti

Margie Rodino

2discern inc. Member at Large

Founder and Executive Director

Roberti Community House

Maribeth Roberti

Founder and Executive

Director

The Roberti Community House is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization and donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. No goods or services were provided by the organization in return for this donation.

EIN: 84-2348102



Celebrating ten years of encouraging the best in ourselves, our neighbors and our community.